503501189 09/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3547814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX DAI-SHUN POON	01/21/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBAY, INC.		
Street Address:	2145 HAMILTON AVENUE		
City:	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95125		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14724724	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1600 TCF TOWER

Address Line 2: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2043.007US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN L. REED
SIGNATURE:	/Megan L. Reed/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=2043007US4signed#page1.tif source=2043007US4signed#page2.tif source=2043007US4signed#page3.tif

PATENT 503501189 REEL: 036683 FRAME: 0305

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2043.007US4 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: eBay Inc. Alex Dai-Shun Poon Street Address: 2145 Hamilton Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: San Jose State: CA Zip: <u>95125</u> []Yes [X]No Country: United States of America 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes IXINo [X] Assignment | | Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: January 21, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 14/724,724 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Kirt L. Iverson ∏Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kirt L. Iverson/Reg. No. 62,660 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 036683 FRAME: 0306 Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: 03801.P007

(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged,
the undersigned, Alex Dai-Shun Poon
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>eBay, Inc.</u>
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> , having a principal place of business at
2005 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 350, San Jose, California, 95125 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, fitle, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FACILITATING USER SELECTION OF AN ITEM CATEGORY IN AN ONLINE AUCTION

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful caths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

03801.P007

Page 1 of 2

Rev. 12/29/97 (A1)

PATENT REEL: 010524 FRAME: 0214

PATENT REEL: 036683 FRAME: 0307

Each Inventor:	Please Sign and Date	į Below:	also lis signed DECLA		i that you mpanying AND
<u>Tan 21</u> , 2 Date	0 <u>00 </u>	No. 1.———————————————————————————————————	-	<u> 21</u>	20.00
		aronuna con	n	ale	er eren
, 2 Date	0 Name:			ate	20
, 2 Date	0 Name:		-	ale,	20
2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				20
Date	Name:		D	ate	detai.
Date 2	0 Name:		-	ate.	20
Date 2)Name;		- D	ate	20
State of:) SS. BI 12 Lo	ssignment Docume .AKELY, SOKOLO !400 Wilshire Blvd., is Angeles, CA 90(08) 720-8598	FF, TAYLOI Seventh Fi	R & ZAF	MAN LLP
the undersigned [] personally libe the person(s) acknowledged the control of t	ay of Notary Public, persona known to me [] provi whose name(s) lat executed and and official seal.	illy appeared ad to me on the bas subscribed to I	is of satisfa	ctory ev	ridence to
Notary's 8	ignature	•••			
03801.P007		Page 2 of 2		Rev. 12	/29/97 (A1)
RECORD	ED: 01/26/2000		REEL: 0	PATE 10524 F	NT FRANE: 0215

RECORDED: 09/29/2015

PATENT REEL: 036683 FRAME: 0308